From: Grabowski-Miller, Jane C
To: Transportation Commission
Subject: Hoepker and 151 Interchanges
Date: Tuesday, July 11, 2023 9:17:12 AM

## Caution: This email was sent from an external source. Avoid unknown links and attachments.

I am writing to express support for the Hoepker interchange proposal and options 5/5A for the proposed 151 interchange. We are not in support of any of the options that direct traffic onto American Family Drive, which is a privately owned road.

Jane Grabowski-Miller

The American Center Development Specialist American Family Insurance

Sent from Mail for Windows

American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I. | American Family Insurance Company | American Family Life Insurance Company | American Standard Insurance Company of Ohio | American Standard Insurance Company of Wisconsin | Midvale Indemnity Company | Home Office - 6000 American Parkway Madison, WI 53783

Permanent General Assurance Corporation | Permanent General Assurance Corporation of Ohio | The General Automobile Insurance Company, Inc. DBA The General® Home Office - 2636 Elm Hill Pike Nashville, TN 37214 wholly owned subsidiaries of American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I.

\*If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete this e-mail, any attachments and all copies..